
THE GROVE SCHOOL OF GRADUATE ENGINEERING 
* =Only Fall admissions

Program  Degree Offered  TOEFL  Web site  

Biomedical Engineering  
Steinman Hall 435 
 
Master’s Advisor: 
Prof. Lucas Parra 
(212) 650-7211 
bmems@ccny.cuny.edu  
 
Ph.D Advisor: 
Prof. Mitchell Schaffler 
(212) 650-5070 
mschaffler@ccny.cuny.edu  

M.S. (BME)  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Ph.D (Doctor of 
Philosophy) 

PBT: 550  
IBT: 79-80 

 
http://bme.engr.ccny.cuny.edu/index.php  
 
 
 
GRE required for both master’s and doctoral admission 

Chemical Engineering  
Steinman Hall 311 
 
Master’s Advisor: 
Prof. Gabriel Tardos 
(212) 650-6665 
tardos@che.ccny.cuny.edu  
 
Ph.D Advisor: 
Prof. Kretzschmar 
(212) 650-6769 
kretzschmar@ccny.cuny.edu  

M.E. (Ch.E.)  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Ph.D (Doctor of 
Philosophy) 

PBT: 533 
IBT: 73 

 
http://www1.ccny.cuny.edu/prospective/gsoe/chemical/index.cfm  
 
 
 
 
 GRE required for both master’s and doctoral admission 

Civil Engineering 
 
- Environmental  
Steinman Hall 184  
 
Master’s Advisor: 
Prof. Hansong Tang 
(212) 650-8006 
htang@ccny.cuny.edu  
 
- Structures  
Steinman Hall 192  
 
Master’s Advisor: 
Prof. Feng-Bao Lin 
(212) 650-8001  
flin@ce.ccny.cuny.edu  
 
- Transportation  
Steinman Hall 128  
 
Master’s Advisor: 
Prof. Claire McKnight 
(212) 650-8275 
mcknight@ce.ccny.cuny.edu   
 
Ph.D Advisor: 
Prof. Anil Kumar Agrawal 
(212) 650-8442 
anil@ce-mail.engr.ccny.cuny.edu 

M.E. (C.E.)  
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Ph.D (Doctor of 
Philosophy) 

PBT: 533 
IBT: 73 
 
 

 
http://www1.ccny.cuny.edu/prospective/gsoe/civil/degrees_masters.cfm  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
http://www1.ccny.cuny.edu/prospective/gsoe/civil/degrees_phd.cfm  
 
GRE required for doctoral admission 
 

Computer Science  
NAC Building 8/206  
 
Master’s Advisor: 
Prof. Douglas Troeger 
(212) 650-6631  
troeger@ccny.cuny.edu   
 
 
 
 

M.S. (C.Sc.)  
Open to students 
with a  
baccalaureate in  
computer science 
(or extensive 
undergraduate work 
in this field of study) 
 
 
 

PBT: 533 
IBT: 73 

 
http://www1.ccny.cuny.edu/prospective/gsoe/computer_sci/index.cfm   
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Information Systems* 
NAC Building 8/215A 
 
Master’s Advisor: 
Prof. Akira Kawaguchi 
(212) 650-6015 
akira@cs.ccny.cuny.edu  

M.S. (M.I.S.) 
(Engineering) 

http://css8a0.engr.ccny.cuny.edu/csblog/  
 
 
 
*MIS only offers Fall admission 

Earth Systems and 
Environmental Science and 
Technology 
  
Steinman Hall 416 
 Master’s Advisor: 
Prof. Barry Gross 
gross@ccny.cuny.edu 
  
 

M.S. (ESEST) PBT: 533 
IBT: 73 
 
 

http://www.ccny.cuny.edu/enveng/index.cfm 
or 
 http://www.ccny.cuny.edu/enveng/graduate.cfm 
 

Electrical Engineering  
Steinman Hall 421  
 
Master’s Advisor: 
Prof. Barry Gross 
(212) 650-5325 
gross@ccny.cuny.edu 
 
 
 
Ph.D Advisor: 
Prof. Moshary 
(212) 650-7251 
moshary@ccny.cuny.edu  
Prof. Tian 
(212) 650-7046 
ytian@ccny.cuny.edu  

M.E. (E.E.)  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Ph.D (Doctor of 
Philosophy)  

PBT: 533 
IBT: 73 

 
http://www1.ccny.cuny.edu/prospective/gsoe/electrical/index.cfm    
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
http://www1.ccny.cuny.edu/prospective/gsoe/electrical/students_phd.cfm 

 
GRE required for doctoral admission 

Mechanical Engineering  
Steinman Hall 219  
 
Master’s Advisor: 
Prof. Charusheel Bapat 
(212) 650-5214  
bapat@ccny.cuny.edu   
 
Ph.D Advisor: 
Prof. Yiannis Andreopoulos 
(212) 650-5206 
andre@ccny.cuny.edu   

M.E. (M.E.)  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Ph.D (Doctor of 
Philosophy) 

PBT: 533 
IBT: 73 

 
http://www1.ccny.cuny.edu/prospective/gsoe/mechanical/academics_graduate.cfm  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

GRE required for doctoral admission 

Sustainability in the Urban 
Environment 
Steinman Hall 319 
 
Advisor: 
Prof. Feigenberg 
(212) 650-8743 
 
 
Mr. George Smith 
(212) 650-6974 
gsmith2@ccny.cuny.edu  

M.S.* PBT= 550 
IBT= 79-80 

 
http://www1.ccny.cuny.edu/prospective/sustainability/   

 
 
-Each candidate for a master’s degree in Engineering or Computer Science must complete at   
least 30 credits as approved by the department and the Dean.  

 
-M.S. (Engineering) This Degree is awarded to students who do not have a Bachelor’s degree in 
Engineering. 

 
• PBT= Paper Based Test 



• IBT = Internet Based Test 
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